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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVEANOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
December 1982

Wednesday, December 1, through Sunday, December 5:
Vacation

Monday, December 6:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 7:
12:30 p.m. Open House

— Wednesday, December 8:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, December 9:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, December 10:
No Open House

Noon PRESENT AWARD: Keep Oregon Green Assn., Western Forestry
Center, Portland

6:30 p.m. ATTEND: Associated General Contractors' Christmas Party,
Tigard

Saturday, December 11:

Sunday, December 12:

Monday, December 13:
12:30 p.m. Open House
1:30 p.m. DEDICATION: Gazebo, Capitol grounds, Salem

Tuesdav, December 14:
No Open House
Vacation

Wednesday, December 15:
/7 No Open House
11:45 a.m. DEDICATION: Jackson Bridge, Columbia River, Portland

1 p.m. LUNCH: State Transportation Commission, Thunderbird Motor Inn,

Portland




Thursday, December 16:

12:30 p.m. Open House
2:30 p.m. PRESENT: DHR Suggestion Awards, Public Service Building, Salem
7 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Christmas Party, MacBeck's Eatery, Portland

Friday, December 17:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, December 18:
7 p.m. REMARKS: Viking Athletic Association Intercollegiate Basketball
Banquet, Lloyd Center Red Lion Motor Inn, Portland

Sunday, December 19:

Monday, December 20:
12:30 p.m. Open House
5 p.m. HOST: Staff Christmas buffet, Atiyeh residence

Tuesday, December 21:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, December 22:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, December 23:
No Open House

Friday, December 24:
STATE HOLIDAY

Saturday, December 25:
Christmas

Sunday, December 26:

Monday, December 27:
No Open House

Tuesday, December 28:
No Open House

Wednesday, December 29:
No Open House

Thursday, December 30:
No Open House

' Friday, December 31:
STATE HOLIDAY




